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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:50 p.m.
HB 2263 - PUBLIC HEARING
017 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
037 Chair Komp
046 Susan Castillo, Superintendent of Public Instruction, Oregon
Department of Education (ODE) (EXHIBIT A)
146 Chair Komp
147 Rep. Whisnant
154 Castillo
182 Pat Burk, Chief Policy Officer, Oregon Department of Education
(ODE)
216 Rep. Whisnant
227 Castillo
234 Burk

279 Rep. Whisnant



31A 295
306
324
354
385
420
32A 020
131
145
149
156
168
176
214

263
274

331

364
370
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Castillo

Rep. Roblan

Castillo

Burk

Chair Komp

Rep. Jerry Krummel, State Representative, House District #26
Rep. Krummel

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Krummel

Chair Komp

Rob Kremer, Founder, Oregon Education Coalition (OEC)

Jason Williams, Executive Director, Taxpayer Association of Oregon
(EXHIBIT B)

Chair Komp

Chuck Bennett, Director of Government Relations, Confederation of
Oregon School Administrators (COSA)

Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon
Education Association (OEA)

Chair Komp
Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:46 p.m.

A. HB 2263, written testimony, Susan Castillo, 3 pp
B. HB 2263, written testimony, Jason Williams, 1 p
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