HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

March 20, 2007 1:00 P.M.	
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Gene Whisnant
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. John Dallum
STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2263 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A	004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:50 p.m.
<u>HB 2263 – P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	017	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	037	Chair Komp
	046	Susan Castillo, Superintendent of Public Instruction, Oregon Department of Education (ODE) (EXHIBIT A)
	146	Chair Komp
	147	Rep. Whisnant
	154	Castillo
	182	Pat Burk, Chief Policy Officer, Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
	216	Rep. Whisnant
	227	Castillo
	234	Burk
	279	Rep. Whisnant

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

Hearing Room D Tapes 31 - 32

31A	295	Castillo
	306	Rep. Roblan
	324	Castillo
	354	Burk
	385	Chair Komp
	420	Rep. Jerry Krummel, State Representative, House District #26
32A	020	Rep. Krummel
	131	Rep. Roblan
	145	Rep. Krummel
	149	Rep. Buckley
	156	Rep. Krummel
	168	Chair Komp
	176	Rob Kremer, Founder, Oregon Education Coalition (OEC)
	214	Jason Williams, Executive Director, Taxpayer Association of Oregon (EXHIBIT B)
	263	Chair Komp
	274	Chuck Bennett, Director of Government Relations, Confederation of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)
	331	Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon Education Association (OEA)
	364	Chair Komp
	370	Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:46 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2263, written testimony, Susan Castillo, 3 pp
- B. HB 2263, written testimony, Jason Williams, 1 p